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O	ROLL Packaging O	AMMO Packaging O	 REEL Packaging

BAR CODE (Labelling)
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Types of Tape Packaging of 
Capacitors for Automatic 
Radial Insertion

Labelling of package units in  
plain text and with  
alphanumerical Bar Code

!	WIMA supplier number 
!	Date code 
!	Customer‘s P/O number 
!	P/O line 
!	Customer‘s part number 
!	WIMA part number 
!	Quantity 
!	WIMA confirmation number 
!	Country of origin 
!	Customer name 
!	Handling unit number 
!	Week of delivery.

In addition part description of

– article 
– capacitance value 
– rated voltage 
– dimensions 
– technical note 
– capacitance tolerance 
– packing 
– connecting information 

               BARCODE PDF417 
               BARCODE 2D Datamatrix
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Packing Quantities for Capacitors with
Radial Pins in PCM 2.5 mm to 27.5 mm

*	for 2-inch transport pitches.		  Rights reserved to amend design data without prior notification.
*	TPS (Tray-Packing-System). Plate versions may have different packing units.	  	
	 Samples and pre-production needs on request.

PCM
Size

pcs. per packing unit

bulk
ROLL REEL AMMO

Ø 360 Ø 500 340 x 340 490 x 370
H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5

W H L Codes S N O F I H J A C B D

2.5 mm
  2.5   7   4.6 0B 5000 2200 2500 – 2800 –
  3   7.5   4.6 0C 5000 2000 2300 – 2300 –
  3.8   8.5   4.6 0D 5000 1500 1800 – 1800 –
  4.6   9   4.6 0E 5000 1200 1500 – 1500 –
  5.5 10   4.6 0F 5000   900 1200 – 1200 –

5 mm

  2.5   6.5   7.2 1A 5000 2200 2500 – 2800 –
  3   7.5   7.2 1B 5000 2000 2300 – 2300 –
  3.5   8.5   7.2 1C 5000 1600 2000 – 2000 –
  4.5   6   7.2 1D 6000 1300 1500 – 1500 –
  4.5   9.5   7.2 1E 4000 1300 1500 – 1500 –
  5 10   7.2 1F 3500 1100 1400 – 1400 –
  5.5   7   7.2 1G 4000 1000 1200 – 1200 –
  5.5 11.5   7.2 1H 2500 1000 1200 – 1200 –
  6.5   8   7.2 1I 2500   800 1000 – 1000 –
  7.2   8.5   7.2 1J 2500   700 1000 – 1000 –
  7.2 13   7.2 1K 2000   700   950 – 1000 –
  8.5 10   7.2 1L 2000   600   800 –   800 –
  8.5 14   7.2 1M 1500   600   800 –   800 –
11 16   7.2 1N 1000   500   600 –   640 –

7.5 mm

  2.5   7 10 2A 5000 – 2500 4400 2500 –
  3   8.5 10 2B 5000 – 2200 4300 2300 4150
  4   9 10 2C 4000 – 1700 3200 1700 3000
  4.5   9.5 10.3 2D 3500 – 1500 2900 1400 2700
  5 10.5 10.3 2E 3000 – 1300 2500 1300 –
  5.7 12.5 10.3 2F 2000 – 1000 2200 1100 –
  7.2 12.5 10.3 2G 1500 –   900 1800 1000 –

10 mm

  3   9 13 3A 3000 – 1100 2200 – 1900
  4   9 13 3C 3000 –   900 1600 – 1450
  4   9.5 13 3D 3000 –   900 1600 – 1400
  5 11 13 3F 3000 –   700 1300 – 1100
  6 12 13 3G 2400 –   550 1100 – 1000
  6 12.5 13 3H 2400 –   550 1100 – 1000
  8 12 13 3I 2000 –   400   800 –   740

15 mm

  5 11 18 4B 2400 –   600 1200 – 1150
  6 12.5 18 4C 2000 –   500 1000 – 1000
  7 14 18 4D 1600 –   450   900 –   850
  8 15 18 4F 1200 –   400   800 –   740
  9 14 18 4H 1200 –   350   700 –   650
  9 16 18 4J   900 –   350   700 –   650
11 14 18 4M 1000 –   300   600 –   540

22.5 mm

  5 14 26.5 5A 1200 – –   800 –   770
  6 15 26.5 5B 1000 – –   700 –   640
  7 16.5 26.5 5D   760 – –   600 –   550
  8.5 18.5 26.5 5F   500 – –   480 –   450
10.5 19 26.5 5G 594* – –   400 –   360
10.5 20.5 26.5 5H 594* – –   400 –   360
11 21 26.5 5I 561* – –   380 –   350

27.5 mm

  9 19 31.5 6A   567* – – 460/340* – –
11 21 31.5 6B   459* – – 380/280* – –
13 24 31.5 6D   378* – –   300 – –
15 26 31.5 6F   324* – –   270 – –
17 29 31.5 6G   198* – – – – –
17 34.5 31.5 6I   198* – – – – –
20 39.5 31.5 6J   162* – – – – –
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* TPS (Tray-Packing-System). Plate versions may have different packing units.	 Rights reserved to amend design data without prior notification.
**For Snubber capacitors in 2-pin version the PCM is changing to 38.5 respective 49.5 mm. 
	 Samples and pre-production needs on request.

Updated data on www.wima.com 

Packing Quantities for Capacitors with
Radial Pins in PCM 37.5 mm to 52.5 mm

PCM
Size

pcs. per packing unit

bulk
ROLL REEL AMMO

Ø 360 Ø 500 340 x 340 490 x 370
H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5 H16.5 H18.5

W H L Codes S N O F I H J A C B D

37.5 mm**

  9 19 41.5 7A 441* – – – – –
11 22 41.5 7B 357* – – – – –
13 24 41.5 7C 294* – – – – –
15 26 41.5 7D 252* – – – – –
17 29 41.5 7E 154* – – – – –
19 32 41.5 7F 140* – – – – –
20 39.5 41.5 7G 126* – – – – –
24 45.5 41.5 7H 112* – – – – –
28 38 41.5 7L   84* – – – – –
31 46 41.5 7I   84* – – – – –
35 50 41.5 7J   35* – – – – –
40 55 41.5 7K   28* – – – – –

48.5 mm**
19 31 56 8D 120* – – – – –
23 34 56 8E   80* – – – – –
27 37.5 56 8H   84* – – – – –
33 48 56 8J   25* – – – – –
37 54 56 8L   25* – – – – –

52.5 mm
25 45 57 9D   70* – – – – –
30 45 57 9E   60* – – – – –
35 50 57 9F   25* – – – – –
45 55 57 9H   20* – – – – –
45 65 57 9J   20* – – – – –




